Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1983 Assembly Bill 1131

. .

Date of enactment: April 25, 1984 Date of publication: May 2, 1984

1983 Wisconsin Act 383

AN ACT to amend 39.374 (4) of the statutes, relating to revenue obligations issued to fund student health education loans administered by the higher educational aids board.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 39.374 (4) of the statutes, as affected by 1983 Wisconsin Act 27, is amended to read:

39.374 (4) Revenue obligations issued under this section shall not exceed \$92,000,000 in principal amount, excluding obligations issued to refund outstanding revenue-obligation <u>bonds and</u> notes.